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INSTITUTE OF BIORESOURCES & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT (IBSD)

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Takyelpat, Imphal - 795001, Manipur (India)

CIRCULAR
Imphal, the 28" December, 2023.

No.: lBSl?/I!32I5!2_005: The Competent Authority of the institute is pleased to adopt the list of General
fmd'Restnctefi Holidays attached at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively to be observed in this
institute and its center/nodes during the calendar year 2024. Regular employee is permitted to avail only

two restricted holidays during the calendar year only on approval and sanction by the Competent
Authority.

*In the event of change in the date of holidays announced by the Govt. of India through the media
(TV/AIR/Newspaper, etc.) then the institute will issue relevant order accordingly.

This is issued with the approval of Director at note No. (79) ante in the file No.
IBSD/1/32/5/2005dated 12/12/2023.

Dr. W. Mohendro Singh
Senior Administrative Officer-i/c
IBSD, Imphal.
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Copy to —
1. P.A. to Director for kind information of the Director, IBSD, Imphal.
2. Sr. Accounts Officer, IBSD, Imphal.
3. Notice Board.
4. Shri O. Rabi Singh, Senior Technical Officer-I, IBSD, Imphal with a request to upload the list in
IBSD’s official website.
IBSD Center / Nodes.
6. CF/GF.
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Dr. W. Mohendro Singh
Senior Administrative Officer-i/c
IBSD, Imphal.

Web site: www.ibsd.gov.in
&:0385-2446122 (0)



ANNEXURE - 1

LIST OF GENERAL HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED IN IBSD AND ITS
CENTERS/NODES DURING THE CALENDER YEAR 2024,

S1 No | Name of the holidays Date Day
1 | Republic Day 26/01/2024 | Friday
2 | Holi/Yaosang 25/03/2024 | Monday
3 | Good Friday 29/03/2024 | Friday
4 | Shajibu Cheiraoba 09/04/2024 | Tuesday
5 |Idu’l Fitr 11/04/2024 | Thursday
6 | Mahavir Jayanti 21/04/2024 | Sunday
7 | Buddha Purnima 23/05/2024 | Thursday
8 |Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 17/06/2024 | Monday
9 | Rath Yatra 08/07/2024 | Monday
10 | Muharram 17/07/2024 | Wednesday
11 |Independence Day 15/08/2024 | Thursday
12 | Milad-Un-Nabi (Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday) | 16/09/2024 | Monday
13 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 102/10/2024 | Wednesday
14 | Dussehra 12/10/2024 | Saturday
15 | Diwali (Deepavali) 31/10/2024 | Thursday
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15/11/2024 | Friday
17 | Christmas Day 25/12/2024 | Wednesday
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS TO DI OBSERVED IN 1BSD AND
TTN CENTERS/NODES DURING THI CALENDER YIEAR 2024,

SUNO | Holiday Date by
|| New Year's Duy 010172024 [ Monday
2| Lol 1301/2024 | Suturday
3| Makar Sankreanti 1 14/01/2024 Sunday
4 [ Magha l\lhu/l"dn@nl 1150172024 [ Monday

3 Guru Unhlnd \\ngh 8 Ilhlhclny 17/01/2024 Wednesday
0 | Hazarat Ali's Blithday 2500172024 | Thursday
7| Sti Panchami, Basant l’unuhu:ﬁl 777777 14/02/2024 Wednesday
8 Shiva \i luynnll 19022024 Monday
9 MGum Ravi Das's  Birthday ~124/02/2024 Saturday
10 | Birthday of Swami Dayananda 06/03/2024 Wednesday

| Saraswati

11 _ Muha Shiveat 08/03/2024 Friday
12 | Holika Dahan 24/03/2024 | Sunday
13 | Dolyatra 25/03/2024 | Monday
14 | Easter Sunday 31/03/2024 Sunday
15 [ Jamat-Ul-Vida 05/04/2024 Friday
16 | Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi 09/04/2024 Tuesday

Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand
17 | Vaisakhi/Vishu 13/04/2024 Saturday
18 | Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s 14/04/2024 Sunday
Day)/Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu
(Assam)
19 | Ram Navami 17/04/2024 Wednesday
20 | Bithday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore | 08/05/2024 Wednesday
21 | Parsi New Year’s Day/Nauraj 15/08/2024 Thursday
22 | Raksha Bandhan 19/08/2024 Monday
23 | Janmashtami (Vaishnava) 26/08/2024 Monday
24 | Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi | 07/09/2024 Saturday
25 | Onam or Thiru Onam Day 15/09/2024 Sunday




26 | Dusshera (Saptami) 10/10/2024 Thursday
27 | Dussehra (Mahashtami)/Dussehra 11/10/2024 Friday
(Mahanavmi)
28 | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 17/10/2024 Thursday
29 |Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 20/10/2024 Sunday
30 |Naraka Chaturdasi 31/10/2024 Thursday
31 | Govardhan Puja 02/11/2024 Saturday
32 | Bhai Duyj 03/11/2024 Sunday
33 | Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi 07/11/2024 Thursday
(Chhat Puja)
34 | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day | 24/11/2024 Sunday
35 | Christmas Eve 24/12/2024 Tuesday

o 2 (two) Restricted Holidays can be availed by regular employees only on approval

and sanction by the Competent Authority during the calendar year 2024.




